

HTA No. 56/25

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION Ltd. Vs. NEW  
DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Anil Kumar Batra, Ms. Shashi Bala and Mr.  
Dhruv Kumar, Ld. Counsels for appellant.  
Mr. Raghav Alok, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for respondent that application moved on behalf of appellant u/s 116 of NDMC Act is still pending for disposal and needs to be decided first before disposal of present appeal on merits.

Part arguments on the above-mentioned application on behalf of respondent heard.

At request of parties, put up for further arguments on  
29.05.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
16.03.2026